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Methodology

1903 surveys completed via From w/c 15th

November to w/c
13th December

face-to-face computer-
))) assisted personal interviews

= A sample of 1903 is subject to a maximum standard error of +/-2.3% at the 95% confidence level on an observed
statistic of 50%. This means that we can be 95% confident that if a census of Haringey residents had been
conducted and the whole population had responded, the actual figure would like between 47.7% and 52.3%
respectively. This level will increase when you look at smaller sets of the sample such as ward (+/- 9.8%).

= 10 sampling points were randomly selected across each of the 19 wards ward within the borough and approximately
10 interviews were achieved per sampling point. Targets were set by age and sex within ward and monitored by
ethnicity.

= Data has been weighted by age and sex at ward level and then by ward, using GLA 2021 population projections, to
ensure the final data set is representative of the borough as a whole.

= This is a gold standard methodology for conducting resident surveys and is consistent with the 2018 survey.
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Analysis and context

= Results have been compared against the resident survey conducted in March 2018 and the LGA Benchmark, where
possible.

= However, the results should be used as a reflection of what the borough looks like now and when comparing to
2018 remember what has happened since the last resident survey.

= There has been a global pandemic which has had a profound impact on residents and businesses. There has been
a particularly acute economic impact, reflected in the sharp increase in the number of people claiming
unemployment-related benefits and Universal Credit, alongside the intensification of existing health, social,
education and economic inequalities.

® |n addition to this the UK is no longer part of the European Union.

= Statistically significant differences are shown throughout the report and highlight where a group is more likely to
have mentioned this response than the borough average. These are shown with red or green boxes or font.

= Wards have been grouped in to local plan neighbourhoods and these have been used in the analysis where
relevant as well as ward.
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Driver Analysis

= Possible drivers were identified using regression analysis.

=  All questions asked to all respondents were considered as potential 'drivers’. This includes demographic
information which was self-reported by the respondent and therefore may not match exactly the expected
population.

=  Before performing regression analysis, questions were simplified so that all questions could be considered as
possible 'drivers’.

=  Likert grids were reduced using a PCA technique, and categorical questions were recoded to only two categories
(where possible).

=  Each regression has an R-square value, which is the amount of variability within the question of interest,
explained by the regression model.

=  Relative importance has also been calculated for each predictor in the final model. These can be seen as unique
contributions each question makes to the model's predictive power (R-square).
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Local plan neighbourhood groupings

Neighbourhood Sample Confidence
size interval

Wood Green Noel Park,
Woodside, Bounds 300 +/-5.7
Green NorthiTottenham
North Tottenham White Hart Lane, oo Erxeem
Northumberland 200 +/-6.9
Park estiGreen|& Bruce/Grove!
South Tottenham Tottenham Hale,
Tottenham Green, 301 +/-5.7
Seven Sisters
. Crouch End
Harringay Harringay, St Ann’s 200 +/-6.9
West Green & West Green, Bruce
n 201 +/-6.9
Bruce Grove Grove
Crouch End Crouch End,
Hornsey, Stroud 301 +/-5.7
Green
Muswell Hill Alexandra,
Muswell Hill, Fortis 400 +/-4.9
Green, Highgate
me e .
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In / Out Flows
Over half of residents have lived in Haringey for more than 10 years; the length of residency positively correlates with age. More than 8 out of 10
residents lived in another London borough before they moved to Haringey and just over 9 out of 10 residents say they are likely to live in Haringey in

5 years time.

How long have residents lived in Haringey? Where did residents live before Haringey? Will residents stay in Haringey in the next 5 years?

2018 8%

2018 17%

2018 6%
2018 15%

2018 11%

2018 48%
2018 30%
2018 83%

2018 81%

mYes mNo

Residents from Muswell Hill and those who ® 6 months - 2 years
i i i i Residents in South Tottenham and Muswell hill,
receive be-:ﬁ::—:; n}g:ellolliel\éatfshave lived m 2 years up to 10 years ® |n another London borough over 65's are more likely to stay in Haringey
i i . .
i . ® In another part of the UK Residents who are younger (18-34) and reside in

Residents who do not receive benefits, are
younger (18-34) and reside in Wood Green m Whole life ® |n another country
are more likely to have lived in Haringey
between 6 months and 2 years.

m 10+ years

West Green & Bruce Grove, Harringay and
North Tottenham are more likely not to be
living in Haringey in 5 years time.

ame oo ( 5 .
B M Q3. How long have you lived in the borough of Haringey? Base: 1901 Q4. Before living in Haringey did you live...? Base: 288 2018 Compared t0 2021 at 95% confidence Harl ngﬂy 8
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Key Driver Analysis — Likelihood of living in Haringey in the next 5 years

The key driver of residents likelihood to be living in Haringey in the next 5 years is the residents age with those older residents more likely to be living

in Haringey.
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Age (older)

Community Cohesion (different backgrounds get on well
together, good relations, look out for each other, pull together)

Satisfied with local area as a place to live

Happy with location

Length of time living in borough (2 or more years)

Most like - did not say close to work

Most dislike - didn't say area is over-populated

Q6. Are you likely to be living in Haringey in five years time? R-square = 14%
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In / Out Flows

The main reasons why residents moved to Haringey show as affordable housing, housing suited residents needs and good for work commutes.
Residents from Wood Green were more likely to have moved here due to housing being offered whereas residents from Muswell Hill moved for
schools and other facilities. Residents who would move out of Haringey said so due to housing affordability, cost of living in London and due to work;
those respondents aged 35-64 were more likely to say they would move away to be closer to friends or relatives.

Why residents moved to Haringey? Why residents might move away from Haringey?
V2018 % V2018 %

+1%

The housing was affordable 24% -1% The affordability of housing

Cost of living in London

The type of hous'ing suited my 23% 111% Due to work/career 10% -9%
household's needs Move abroad 2%
Good for work or commute 23% 7% To be nearer friends or relatives +2%

) ) o Level of crime/ASB/unsafe area
Friends and relatives were already living o . ) -
here 12% -1% Move to countryside -1%
I Change in family circumstances -2%
Was offered housing here 10% +2% The type of housing available in Haringey 2%

Run down/deprived area

!Iaagggg!!!!!!lll

Schools and other facilities 2% Schools and other facilities -2%
To be part of an established community No change Moving to a new/better property
group Just for a change of scenery/environment
Other 4% 1% Working from home
To be part of an established community... No change
Don’t Know I1% No change Other B
— Don't know |l
= : ¢ B M G Q5. Which of these reasons best describes why you came to Haringey? Base: 288 2018 com d 0 . Harin B
GEED BB @ s ccssecoded Q7. Which of these reasons best describes why you might move away from Haringey? Base: 150 pared to 2021 at 95% confidence LONDONH ’ 10
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Satisfaction with Local Area

Over 8 out of 10 residents are happy with their local area. Residents within Crouch End and Muswell Hill, over 65’s and who don’t receive benefits are
significantly happier compared to residents in North Tottenham, West Green and Bruce Grove, 35-64’s and who receive benefits are significantly less
happy with their local area.

V 2018 Agree %
Total 83% 11% 6% 3%
Crouch End 96% 3%il° +6%
Muswell Hill No change
Harringay 85% 9% 5% 1%
Wood Green -11%
South Tottenham 2%
North Tottenham +6% BencLhGr:ark =
West Green & Bruce Grove -21% Oct 21 78%
18to 34 84% 11% 4% +3% 82 ig Zg:ﬁ
35 to 64 81% 11% 7% -5% Oct 18 78%
65+ +3%
Male -3%
Female -4%
Receives benefits 78% 13% 9% -6%
Doesn’t receive benefits 87% 9% 4% No change
= =. B M G W Satisfied M Neither M Dissatisfied Compared to total or 2018 at 95% .
GEND WS @ s ccssdecoded Q0. Overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with your local area as a place to live? Base: 1903 confidence level: [ significantly HgNrJOIJHEf 11
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Satisfaction with Local Area breakdown by ward

Fortis Green and Crouch End are mostly satisfied with their local area while Northumberland Park and Bruce Grove are least satisfied

WhitelHart]L'ane}79%;
Northumberland/Park 61%

Bruce Grove|67.%!
NoellParki78%:

West Green 71%

RortisiGreenl97y/
IMuswelllHill[967) Rermsey &%
Tottenham Green 76%

StANN;SI83Y0)

Highgatel95%) EndB e
Stroud|Green

% satisfied
- 97% and above
I 94% to 96%
B 83% to 93%
N 78% to 82%

=i’ BMG Haringey
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Key Driver Analysis — Satisfaction with your local area as a place to live

The main driver of satisfaction with local area is how safe a resident feels when outside in their local area either during the day or after dark.
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Feel safe in local area

Feel treated fairly and equally by all organisations
Happy with location

Community Cohesion*

Most dislike - did not say Crime / ASB

Happy with current home

Happy with noise from outside

Most dislike - did not say area is dirty / run down
Do not feel isolated

Physical health (poor)

Most like - Parks / open spaces

Personal finance situation has not got worse
Most dislike - did not say Litter

Most like - Good neighbours / community spirit
Likely to be living in Haringey in 5 years

Most like - location / convenience

Most like - Quiet / peaceful

Most like - feel safe / low crime

Most like - Clean area

Q10. Overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with your local area as a place to live? R-square =40% * different backgrounds get on well together, good relations, look out

for each other, pull together
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Local Area — What residents most like about their area

The most liked factor about Haringey, mentioned spontaneously, is the access to public transport, its location and the open spaces.

Total

Access to public transport
Location / convenient
Parks / open spaces

Good neighbours / community spirit
Shopping / markets

Close to family / friends
Quiet / peaceful
Multi-cultural / diverse
Good local high street
Good schools

Close to work

Feel safe / low crime area
Clean

None of the above

Other

=’ BMG
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41%
38%
36%
28%
24%
16%
16%
11%
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Access to public
transport

Neighbourhood breakdown

[\[e]gdy}

South

West Green &

Location / convenient

Parks / open spaces

Good neighbours /
community spirit

Shopping / markets

Close to family /
friends

Quiet / peaceful
Multi-cultural /
diverse

Good local high street

Good schools
Close to work
Feel safe / low crime

Wood Green Tottenham Tottenham Harringay Bruce Grove Crouch End Muswell Hill
52% 40% 51% 44% 52% 31% 21%
30% 26% 48% 46% 29% 47% 36%
30% 18% 22% 26% 36% 51% 61%
29% 32% 21% 27% 24% 30% 33%
37% 29% 20% 31% 37% 11% 11%
17% 12% 26% 10% 12% 17% 9%
15% 16% 5% 8% 13% 24% 32%
13% 10% 17% 15% 16% 6% 2%

5% 5% 1% 12% 5% 6% 7%
3% 7% 2% 6% 6% 6% 12%
6% 4% 7% 3% 5% 4% 4%
3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 7% 10%
3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3%

Q11. What do you MOST like about living in this area? Base: 1896 (Don’t knows have been removed 0%)
* Based on valid responses only

Compared to total at 95% confidence
level: green font significantly higher;

red font significantly lower

Haringey
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Local Area- What residents most dislike about their area

The most disliked factors that residents have noted spontaneously is Crime/ ASB, Littering and traffic congestion.

Total

North

South

West Green &

Wood Green Tottenham Tottenham Harringay Bruce Grove Crouch End Muswell Hill
Crime /ASB I 117 Crime / ASB 47% 62% 34% 45% 54% 12% 13%
Ml  28% | Litter 39% 23% 39% 35% 33% 17% 12%
Traffic congestion . 15% | Traffic congestion 12% 7% 8% 18% 9% 22% 23%
Lack of parking -m Lack of parking 14% 8% 4% 6% 8% 13% 17%
Poor quality roads /
Poor quality roads / pavements [T : pa\\//ements 5% 2% 7% 5% 9% 15% 19%
Area is dirt d 0% is di
reais dirty / run down IHEEET7H Areais dlrtyd/ run 12% 16% 8% 11% 16% 4% 2%
Teenagers hanging around Y/ own
Teenagers hangin
Noise from public spaces (e.g. roads) 8% 2 arogung 13% 13% 12% 3% 14% 6% 5%
Speeding traffic T/ Noise f li
peeding oise from public 8% 8% 7% 14% 9% 6% 5%
It's expensive IS spaces (e.g. roads)
o . Speeding traffic 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 10% 9%
Lack of activities for children / teenagers YA s i 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 11% 9%
Air quality/pollution YA Rt
LaFk of activities for 10% 4% 9% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Dog fouling  IEVA children / teenagers
1 1 1 0, 0, 0, () 0, 0, 0,
Inadequate refuse collection service WEF% Air quality/pollution 3% 1% 4% 5% 4% 8% 6%
Lack of shops  WESE Dog fouling 4% 2% 3% 3% 9% 8% 7%
Area is over-populated  BE¥ Inadeguate refuse 4% 1% 8% 2% 4% 4% 3%
. collection service
Problem neighbours  IE¥ Lack of shops 1% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 8%
Public transport g i -
port BEY Area is over 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2%
Poor quality schools W1% populated
Problem neighbours 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1%
None of the above [IINEVIZE :
Public transport 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 8% 6%
Other IEEET7H Poor quality schools 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Eme e e Compared to total at 95% confidence H
- - L . X , o - .
oD EE ¢ ?ccels:{lec% Q12. And, what do you MOST dislike about living in this area? Base: 1854 (Don’t knows have been removed 2%) level: red font 5|gn|f|cantly hlgher; HgNrJOIJHEl 15
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Community

Residents agree most that Haringey is an area where different backgrounds get on well together. Residents from Crouch End and Muswell Hill along
with those who do not receive benefits and were 65+ were generally more likely to agree with these statements.

V 2018 Agree %
Your local area is a place where people from different backgrounds get
P peop & & 82% 14% 4% 9%
l on well together
Community life survey 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21
benchmark London 84 83 84 85
There are good relations between different ethnic and religious
& e & 76% 17%  493% .
communities in my local area -6%
People in this neighbourhood look out for one another 71% 19% 8% 2% -
There are good relations between older and younger people in my local
& younger peop Y 70% 20% 6% A% +3%
area
People in this neighbourhood pull together to improve the o
P ghibournood pull tog P 65% 21% 12% 3% -4%
neighbourhood
B Agree M Neither M Disagree M Don’t know
aEme e e . . . Compared to 2018 at 95% confidence H
= = o ?Cce[:ﬂc% %Igikﬁzr\glg:;tssxltsgg do you agree or disagree that your local area is a place where people from different backgrounds get on well level- green font significantly higher; HgNrJOIJHEy 16

Q19. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Base1903 red font significa nt|y lower



Community — People from different backgrounds get on well together

Residents agreement that their local area is a place where people from different backgrounds get on well together varied by neighbourhood with
those in North or South Tottenham the least likely to agree. This was primarily due to higher levels of neither agree nor disagree than significantly

higher levels of disagreement.

TOTAL
Hill

88%

8%

Muswell Crouch End Harringay

=’ BMG
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82%

11%

West
Green &
Bruce
Grove

17%

Wood
Green

North South
Tottenham Tottenham

B Disagree M Neither

82%

14%

18-34

B Agree

35-64

Q18. To what extent do you agree or disagree that your local area is a place where people from different backgrounds get on well

together? Base 1903

85%

11%
65+

Compared to total at 95% confidence

Receive
benefits

13%

Doesn’t
receive
benefits

level: D significantly higher;

[ significantly lower

Male
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Community

4 out of the 7 statements received over three quarters positive response. The top responses equate to people having good support systems and not

feeling isolated within their local area. The statements receiving lower positive scores include knowing more people in the area and getting involved

in community events.

V 2018 Agree %
| have good friendships and/or associations outside my local area 82% 11% 6% +5%
| feel isolated living in my local area 11% 8% 79% 27 " +.21%
Disagree
| have good friendships and/or associations in my local area 75% 15% 10% -3%
| feel like | belong in my neighbourhood 74% 16% 10% No change
) . +11%
| know fewer people in my local area than | did two years ago *Disagree
Community events that | would like to get involved with happen in my 11%
area
Having good friendships and/or associations in my local area is important 0
e8 ps and/ Y P 78% 15% 7% +1%
to me
B Agree M Neither M Disagree ™M Dont know /N/A
= :o B M G Compared to 2018 at 95% confidence Ha in B
N S @ -ccess decoded Q21. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Base 1903 level: green font significa ntIy higher; LO!J.DONH 7

red font significantly lower
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Fairness and Equality

Overall residents felt most fairly treated by colleagues and the health services and least fairly treated by the police and the council.

Total 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
18-34
El O ¢ W Residents show a consistent trend of feeling
Colleagues 35-64 @l »e less fairly treated by The Council and The
65+ O El Police — this is mainly seen by younger
residents (18-34), residents of black
) . _ - ethnicity, females, residents in receipt of
Health Services 86% White British o 2l benefits and residents who live in North
Black El @ 9 o Tottenham, Harringay and West Green &
Asian El O e Bruce Grove.
Employer All residents listed apart from ethnically
Male ®© QE' black respondents feel that health services
Female El » treats them very fairly. Being fairly treated by
Neighbours 83% colleagues also scores highly across most
g u ° residents including ethnically black
Receives Benefits @ o o0 respondents showing this as their top score.
Doesn’t Receive benefits 0 E
Education Services ) I
© The Counci
Wood Green P& o0 # The Police
The Council North Tottenham > A 4 + Health Services
(]
South Tottenham * D oo Education Services
Harringay E OIR 2 # Employer
The Pol - West Green & Bruce Grove < 0O # Colleagues
e Police 749 .
% Crouch End * O QE + Neighbours

S - treated fairly and equally by ... Base: The Council 1831, The Police 1779, Health Services 1880, Education Services 1319, Employer 1476, |evel: D significa ntIy higher;
SN N & siccess decoded Colleagues 1529, Neighbours 1878
* Based on valid responses only

ame oo B M G Q62. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: No matter my background or identity, | believe | will be Compa red to total at 95% confidence Harina!’
19
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Key Driver Analysis — Being fairly and equally treated

The main key driver for the responses in being fairly and equally treated is community cohesion.

Community cohesion*

Satisfied with local area as a place to live

Residents feel belonging and have good friendships
Happy with current home

Ethnicity (not BAME)

Tenure (not in social rented)

Feel able to influence decisions made by local council
Happy with parking and accessibility by road

Help environment - drive a less polluting vehicle

Have not fallen behind with any household bills
Physical health (good)

Residents have good friendships outside their local area
Those who have not taken part in education, arts or music groups/evening class
Have not taken part in volunteering activities

Age (older)

Help environment - avoid car usage

Most like - feel safe / low crime area

Those who have not taken part in religious groups

4.

(Y
.
U1

R A
= o
o
oo
N
~N
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b Q62. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements: No matter my background or identity, | believe | will be treated fairly and equally by ... R-square = Harln
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Digital Inclusion

Digital usage within Haringey is very high with 94% using it at least once a week. Residents who show higher levels of not using the internet are aged

65+, speak English less well and have a disability. For residents who are 65+ the significant reasons for not using internet is; not interested, not for
people their age and do not know how to use the internet. For residents with a disability, the main reason for not using the internet is not having a

computer available.

Internet Usage

Total | am just not interested

It's too time consuming

1810 34 99% 1% Do not yet know how to use the internet

35 to 64 97% 30 It's not for people of my age

| do not have enough time

65+ It's not for people like me

Speak Native/very well/Well 95% 59 It's too difficult to use

EninSh{ Not well/not at all well | T have no computer avaliable

g g There's nothing of interest on the internet

Receives benefit 87% 139 | have no connection available where | live

| am worried about my privacy
Doesn’t receives benefit 98% vy | can't afford an internet connection (mobile or at...
Disability Yes 84% 16% | don't use the internet as most websites aren't...

It's not useful

Disability No 96% Y

| have no connection available where | work

B Summary: Once a week or more often Other

B Summary: Less than once a week

=’ BMG
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Q63. On average, how often if at all, do you use the internet? Base: 1903
Q64. What, if any, of the things on this list describes why you do not use the internet more often? Base:117
* Based on valid responses only

| can't afford a suitable device (smartphone, tablet,...

Compared to total at 95% confidence
level: D significantly higher;
[ significantly lower

Why residents are not using the internet

17%
7

7

| 2%

| 2%

1%

1%

oy

1y

10% ]

Haringey
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Involvement and Influence

Just under a quarter of residents feel like they are able to influence decisions and half of residents would like to get more involved in decision making.
Whilst Muswell Hill show high levels of influencing decisions and wanting to get more involved, South Tottenham show lower levels on agreement for
both.

Strength of agreement to influence decision and get involved

“l feel like I'm able to influence decisions made by my local council” “l would like to get more involved in decisions made by my local council”
Total 23% 26% 47% 4% Total 50% 23% 24% 39
Muswell Hill 33% 21% 41% 5% Muswell Hill
Crouch End 29% 31% 39% 1f Crouch End
North Tottenham 27% 25% 39% 4% North Tottenham
West Green & Bruce Grove 24% 30% 40% 5% West Green & Bruce Grove 51% 22% 22% 5%
Harringay 21% 29% 45% 5% Harringay 43% 23% 31% 39
Wood Green [EE3 28% 48% 9% Wood Green 55% 26% 17% 29
South Tottenham 12% 21% 66% 18 South Tottenham 42% 26% 30% 29

B Agree M Neither M Disagree ™ Don’t Know

amme e e B M G Compared to total at 95% confidence H
- - ® siocess decoded NQ61. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Base: 1903 |eve|:. D _significantly higher; gN':IOEHEX 24
[ significantly lower



Volunteering

Over the last 12 months only a quarter of residents have volunteered at any point with the most volunteers being found in Crouch End and the
residents in Wood Green were more statically likely to have never volunteered. Residents who receive benefits are also more likely to have never
volunteered compared to residents who don’t receive benefits.

Haringey resident volunteering activities over last 12 months.

| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
! ! :
71% 77% | 76% N1 : 78%
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
: | |
29% 23% . 2% I 22%
! ! :
|
Crouch End|West Green  North South Muswell  Harringay Wood | I 18-34 35-64 65+ 1 |Receive Doesn’t] 1 Male Female
& Bruce Tottenham Tottenham Hill Green : : benefits] | receive :
Grove : : benefits :
aEme e e Compared to total at 95% confidence H H
oD EE ¢ ?ccels:ﬂcg?\d Q22. Over the last twelve months, how often, if at all, have you taken part in any volunteering activities? Base: 1903 level: D S|gn|f|ca ntIy hlgher; E\NI:IolJHEl 25

[ significantly lower



Volunteering Activities

Haringey resident volunteering activities over last 12 months.

Sports club/sports group

Cultural events NP

Religious group or church organisation EEFZA
Education, arts or music group/evening class WiA
Arts activities W2 Sports clubs and groups are the highest attended volunteering activities
Tenants'/Residents' group or... % along with cultural events.
Parents'/School Association E¥Z

Trade Union (including student union) E5A Slimming groups, social clubs, women’s groups, youth groups, groups for

Choir, reading group/book club  M3% elderly people and credit unions have the lowest levels of volunteering

Environmental group M3% attendance.
Political party M 3% . . . .
Six out of ten people however have not participated in any volunteering
Mutual aid networks W 2% activities.

Support/Self-help group W 2%
A Parenting support group/mums and... 82%
Slimming Group 11%
Social club/working men's club 11%
Women's Group 11%
Youth group 11%
Group for elderly people 11%
Credit Union 11%
None of these 70

== BMG '
S Q23. During the last year have you taken part in any of these organisations or activities? Base: 1903 arl naE]
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Volunteering Activities

Haringey resident volunteering activities over last 12 months — neighbourhood breakdown

+ Wood Green # North Tottenham 4 South Tottenham Harringay ¢ WestGreen & Bruce Grove 4 Crouch End # Muswell Hill

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%
N
Sports club/sports group ¢ Sports clubs and groups is the biggest form of
Cultural events ¢ o [¢] volunteering residents in Haringey have
Religious group or church organisation e 4 ¢ [o participated in. West Green and Bruce Grove
Education, arts or music group/evening class o000 have significant higher rates of volunteering in
Arts activities ¢ ¢ cultural events, education classes and groups
Trade Union (including student union) Clecee o and arts ggtivities. _South anq I_\lor?h Tgttenham
Parents'/School Association ¢ o0 ha\_/e_5|gn|f|cantly hl.gher participationin
Tenants'/Residents' group or Neighbourhood Watch ¢ L X 2 religious volunteering.
Political party 4 @ @ @ & North Tottenham has significantly less people
Environmental group @ @ @ @ volunteering in cultural events, Crouch End
Choir, reading group/book club @ @€ shows less volunteering for religious groups,
A Parenting support group/mums and toddlers group € < @ residents in Wood Green show less
Support/Self-helpgroup ¢ ¢ ¢ @ volunteering in Edugatipp and arts and
, Muswell Hill show significantly less
Mutual aid networks @ @ @ .. .
S volunteering in trade unions.
Credit Union @ € m
Group for elderly people 4 & @ @ Women's Groups, Social clubs and Slimming
Youth group @ @ < @ Groups have the lowest number of participation
Women's Group < 4 @ from all the neighbourhoods.
Social club/working men's club 4 ¢ @

Slimming Group 4 €

amme e e B M Compared to total at 95% confidence d i
BN W ® .ccessdecoded  Q23. During the last year have you taken part in any of these organisations or activities? Base: 1903 level: D Signiﬁcantly higher; LO[DOQHE,

[ significantly lower

27
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Feelings of safety

Feelings of safety have declined from 2018, in particular after dark and are significantly below the LGA Benchmark

During the day LGA Benchmark = After dark LGA Benchmark =
|, Oct 21 92% Oct 21 71%
Oct 20 94% Oct 20 77%
Oct 19 94% Oct 19 75%
Oct 18 93% Oct 18 76%

W 2021 m2018 w2021 m2018

41% 43%

Fairly safe Fairly safe

38% 50%

Neither safe
nor unsafe

Fairly unsafe

Neither safe
nor unsafe

O, 0,
Very safe e Very safe 1
56% 19%

Fairly unsafe

2018 2018
Very unsafe Very unsafe
Total Safe Total Safe Total Safe Total Safe
= =94% = = 69%
e e e B M G Compared to total at 95% confidence H H
- - Source: Q15. How saf fe d feel wh ide i local area...? During the day and After dark . L nifi : . | 9 7
SN BN @  success decoded U%Lxcc;ieghted Ba(;\:av:S/-\aller;srplzj)r;sdaeitso—ylzlz)a»eii ;E)Zeln(féjrleucet:er:j%?f\jogg;s:;aand Dggenri;e?) a?;aanOl itnegoig (conducted in March) level: green font significantly higher; g!;)o'::‘ E 29

red font significantly lower



Feelings of safety by ward

Feelings of safety also varied by ward with Noel Park, West Green and Northumberland Park showing the lowest levels of safety during the day and
after dark

During the day After dark

BoundslGreenl99y.}
o WhitelHartilane[87% Northumberland Park 72%
987/

[Bounds Green 38%
WhiteHart|'ane[49%
Woodside 43% Northumberland Park 36%

JAlexandral69.:}

Grove 189%) Gro; ve
Noel Park 80% \Tottenham|Hale|90% Noel Park 43% jlottenham|Halel59%
West Green 42%;

§10077] West Green 82%

[Muswell]HilIK1007) Hornseyl97y) (MuswelllHill[907:)

Tottenham Green 85%
Harringay 94%
1965 [CrouchlENd[997)
[Stroud|Green|967%

Harringay (5!

Crouch]End[867/3

% safe % safe
I o9 to 100% I 73% to 90%
I o7 to 98% I 59% to 72%
I 93% to 96% I 51% to 58%
B 7% to 92% B 46% to 50%

72% 10 86% 36% 10 45%

-.0. BMG

- - ® success decoded Source: Q15. How safe or unsafe do you feel when outside in your local area...? During the day and After dark HE!:IO[,IHEX 30



Feelings of safety by neighbourhood

Feelings of safety after dark had declined in all neighbourhoods with the exception of North Tottenham where feelings of safety during the day and
after dark had increased, although not significantly and this neighbourhood still shows the lowest levels of safety. For the majority of
neighbourhoods safety after dark had declined significantly, in particular in Wood Green as well and West Green and Bruce Grove. These
neighbourhoods also saw significant decreases in feelings of safety during the day as well.

V 2018 Safe %
During the day Total (1903) 3%
Muswell Hill (400) No change
Crouch End (301) 2%
Harringay (200) -3%
Wood Green (300) -5%
South Tottenham (301) -4%
West Green & Bruce Grove (201) -10%
North Tottenham (200) +6%
After dark Total (1903) 12%
Muswell Hill (400) -14%
Crouch End (301) 1%
Harringay (200) -12%
Wood Green (300) -24%
South Tottenham (301) -13%
West Green & Bruce Grove (201) 44% 25% 31% -17%
North Tottenham (200) 42% 18% 40% +5%
ame e H Safe M Neither B Unsafe 0 .
==, BMG ottt st st ey s conttence v Ll agnteanty Haringey 31
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Feelings of safety by demographics

Those in the most deprived quintiles were less likely to feel safe, as were females. As to be expected those satisfied with their local area had higher
feelings of safety. Feelings of safety were also linked to English proficiency

During the day - % safe

1 1 1
i i -
1 1 i
1 1 i
1 1 i
i i )
Il 93% 89% Al 92% s2% [
| | =
1
1 Least 2 (401) 3 (354) 4 (340) 5 Most i Male (948)] [Female (955) i Native/well] | Not well (51)i atisfied (1601)|] Dissatisfied
Deprived (454) Deprived (340} ! i (1852) f (104)

1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1

After dark - % safe i i !
: : =
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
: :

()
e -
, ;
1 1
1 Least 2 (401) 3 (354) 4 (340) 5 Most 'l Male (948)] |Female (955)] i [Native/well| | Not well (51)§Satisfied (1601){| Dissatisfied
Deprived (454) Deprived (340 i i (1852) (104)
1 1
| | =
1
IMD Quintile ' Sex : English proficiency ' Local Area
E-me e e . o . Compared to total at 95% confidence H
= = o ?Cce[:{lecg?\d Z%lugféﬁiz.;ac;\g: Zalfer;srpl;r;sda;‘itc:iylogla;eiil ;Ag;eln outside in your local area...? During the day and After dark level: D significantly higher; HgNrJOEHEX 32
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Financial Security and Dignified Work:

Economy and Finances



Employment status

In 2021, residents were more likely to be employed full time than in the 2018 resident survey

Employee in full-time job (31 hours plus per week) '

Employee in part-time job (under 16 hours per week) 6%

2018
Full time
=47%

Employee in part-time job (16 - 31 hours per week)
Self employed full-time

Self-employed part-time

Full-time education at school, college or university 4%3
Unemployed and available for work 4

Permanently sick/disabled Wy{, 2021 2018

Part time Full time
=14% =13%

w
=) ° O ho
=) =) 0
o (J

Wholly retired from work 13

Looking after the home

i

Doing something else Hﬂ/o

Refused %3//;’

H2021 m2018

ameeo o ; .
- B M G Source: Q25. Which of these activities best describes what you are doing at present? Compared to 2018 at 95% confidence HarlnHE7 34
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Work in Haringey by ward

Of those employed, a quarter (25%) worked in Haringey compared to close to two fifths (38%) in 2018 which varied by Ward

White]Hartjifaneld2 INorthumberliand)
Woodside 16% Northumberland]Rank{4,%s)

Alexandra 16%

Noel Park 15%

Residents aged 18 to 34 were

more likely to work outside
the borough (80%)

Kighgeto 80%

% within Haringey
R 30% to 48%

I 24% to 29%

I 23%

B 20% to 22%

13% to 19%

N S @ -ccess decoded Unweighted Base: Those who are employed — 1294 in 2021 and 1179 in 2018

ameeoo .
- - B M G Source: Q26. Is the location of your employment or work within Haringey or elsewhere? Harlnaﬂi

LONDON
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Working in Haringey

Those whose employment was not in Haringey were more likely to be an employee in a full-time job. Whereas those employed in Haringey were
more likely to work part-time or be self-employed.

m Work in Haringey (331) B Do not work in Haringey (963)

51%
Employee in full-time job (31 hours plus per week) 2
74%
) o 14%
Employee in part-time job (under 16 hours per week)
. o 12%
Employee in part-time job (16 - 31 hours per week)
. 19%
Self employed full-time
8%
) 4%
Self-employed part-time
2%
ame oo
- B M G Source: Q25. Which of these activities best describes what you are doing at present? Com_pared to other sub group .E:'It 9_5% Harin E 36
SN W ® .ccoss decoded Unweighted Base: Those who are employed — Works in Haringey (251) ; Does not work in Haringey (868) confidence level: green font highlights LONDON

significant difference;



Working from home

Close to three fifths (59%) currently work from home which was only 31% prior to Covid. A similar proportion (55%) plan to work from home in the
future.

Yes - All the time

Those in the least deprived quintile
saw the highest levels of home
working across all aspects

Yes - Most of the time

Occasionally

No

Don't know
B Do you currently work from home B Prior to Covid did you work from home M In the future do you plan to work from home

= : ¢ B M G Source: Q65. In your employment ...? Harinﬂ!’ Y

BN B @ s.ccoss decoded Unweighted Base: Those who are employed — 1294 in 2021 LONDON



Employment offers what resident wants

Those stating that their current employment offers them what they want in terms of the various attributes outlined have all increased significantly
since 2018. Opportunities for promotion/career development still remains the attribute with the lowest levels.

Enough hours of work per week 87%

Regular/ reliable hours

86%
. 88% 2% of residents said no
Job security 79% to all of these options.
Although smaller base
. . 88%
Work that is interesting to you 84% sizes, this is significantly
ter amongst:
ibili grea
Flexibility* * Those not managing
. . 0
- financially (19%)
y * Those who do not
1% speak English well
.oy . . . o
Opportunities for training and development 75% (14%)
Opportunities for promotion/career development o Z7%
70%
m 2021 m2018 % yes
ameeoo .
= = ® B M Cdad Source: Q32. Does your current employment offer what you want in terms of? * Statement not included in 2018 survey Harl ngﬂf 38
success decode Unweighted Base: Those who are employed (not including self employed) —1119in 2021 and 1179 in 2018 LONDON



Employment offers what resident wants by employment status

As we saw in the 2018 survey, this also varied by those employed full-time compared to those employed part-time with all attributes significantly
higher for those employed full-time except for flexibility. All attributes were higher and the majority significantly amongst those expected to be living
in Haringey in 5 years

Expect to be living in
Haringey in 5 years

W Full-time (876) ®m Part-time (243) % yes Yes No

Enough hours of work per week 84% 96% 87%
Regular/ reliable hours 84% 95% 82%
There were some
Job security - 91% 91% 74% noticeable differences by
76% gender with males more
Work that is interesting to you 81% 30% 90% 79% llikely to S?C' thzir )
emp oyment oftered them
0,
88% of job security (90% cf.
Pay 87% 87% 76% 85% females) and pay
LY (87% cf. 83% females)
Opportunities for training and development 22% 83% 82% 71%
0
PR vopmemt ° ’
development 68% 78% 73%
eidindid Compared to other sub group at 95% H
= = ° @e&ﬂcg?\d Source: Q32. Does your current employment offer what you want in terms of? * Statement not included in 2018 survey confidence level: green font significa nt|y Hgﬂ!}g!’ 39

Unweighted Base: Those who are employed (not including self employed) —1119in 2021 and 1179 in 2018 higher' red font significantly lower
’



Employment offers what resident wants by whether work in Haringey

Those who work in Haringey are less likely to say that their employment offers them what they want in terms of enough hours per week and pay.
Those who work in Haringey were also more likely to say that their household was in receipt of benefits (22% cf. 16%).

% yes B Works in Haringey B Does not work in Haringey

88%

Enough hours of work per week 96%

91%

Regular/ reliable hours 93%

85%
88%

89%
87%

Job security

Work that is interesting to you

S s 83%
Flexibility 87%

79%

*
Pay 86%

80%
81%

Opportunities for training and development

75%
78%

Opportunities for promotion/career development

= :0 B M G Compared to other sub group at 95%

.
Source: Q32. Does your current employment offer what you want in terms of? i . isnifi Harl ng!’
SN N & siccess decoded Unweighted Base: Those who are employed (not including self employed) — Works in Haringey (251) ; Does not work in Haringey (868) C‘,)nﬂdence level: ,gre,e,n font significantly LONDON
higher; red font significantly lower



Usual working hours

The majority of residents felt the number of hours they usually worked was about right although this has seen a significant decrease of 4% since the
2018 survey with a significant increase in the number stating the hours they usually work is too many

Number of hours usually work ...

B Not enough ® About right HToo many

2021

2018 ¥4

= BMG ‘
- - Source: Q28. Is the number of hours that you usually work not enough, about right, or too many? arl n9E7 41

SN W @ successdecoded  ynweighted Base: Those who are employed (not including self employed) — 1119 in 2021 and 1179 in 2018 LONDON



Receipt of benefits and London Living Wage

Around 3 in 10 residents said their household was in receipt of benefits which was similar to 2018. However, residents stating members of household
earn less than London Living Wage has decreased significantly

% yes (based on valid responses)

Pension from a former employer, State pension

Universal Credit, Child benefit, Income support or

Job seekers allowance, Housing benefit, Council tax

benefit, Any other state benefits, Tax credits, Household in receipt of any of these benefits

Interest from savings. Employment Support
Allowance, Personal Independence Payment, Other
kind of regular allowance from outside the
household (e.g. rent)

Members of household earn less than London

Living Wage
ame oo B M G Source: Q29 Is your household in receipt of any of these means-tested benefits? In 2018 each benefit was captured whereas for Com pared to 2018 at 95% confidence arin E
S - 2021 survey list was shown and a simple yes or no given overall . isnifi . H 7 42
SN BN @  success decoded Q31 Do any members of your household who work earn less than the London Living Wage which is £10.85 per hour? level: green font significantly lower; LONDON

Unweighted Base: Valid respondents — 1760 Q29 / 1746 Q31 in 2021 and 1901 in 2018 (London Living Wave £10.20) red font significantly higher



Receipt of benefits and London Living Wage by ward

This varied by ward with those in White Hart Lane, Northumberland Park, Bruce Grove and Seven Sisters the most likely to be both in receipt of
benefits and have members of household who earn less than the London Living Wage

Household in receipt of benefits Members of household earn less than London Living Wage

Bounds; 32773 i
\Woodside}25%4 o G Leme 5% Northumberland|Rark§72?] WhitelHartianer 573

\Woodsidel6%:)

Alexandra 15% Alexandra 1%

Noel Park 3%

Fortis Green 2%

Muswell Hill 7% Hornsey 16%
Muswell Hill 2%

Highgate 16% Harringay1

Highgatel6 Crouch End 3%
Stroud Green 10%

0
% Yes % Yes
I 43% to 2% I 5% o 21%
I 31% to 42% B o 1
I 21% to 30% -
B 7% 0 20% B % 0%
1% to 3%
7% o0 16%
ameeoe B M G Source: Q29 Is your household in receipt of any of these means-tested benefits? In 2018 each benefit was captured whereas for 2021 survey list was shown and a simple yes or H
S == no given overall al'l na!’ 43
D BN @ success decoded Q31 Do any members of your household who work earn less than the London Living Wage which is £10.85 per hour? LONDON

Unweighted Base: Valid respondents — 1760 Q29 / 1746 Q31 in 2021 and 1901 in 2018 (London Living Wave £10.20)



Managing financially and personal financial circumstances

Over a half of residents in 2021 said they are managing well financially. A significant increase from the 2018 survey although levels not managing
well are similar. In 2021 there has been a significant increase in those stating their personal financial circumstances have improved as well as got

worse

Managing financially
2021 51% 42% 5% 34

2018 27% 64% 7% 324
B Managing well ~ ®Just about managing B Not managing well Prefer not to say

Personal financial circumstances

2021 19% 61% 18% 2%
2018 15% 72% 12% D%
B Improved B Stayed the same B Got worse Prefer not to say
ame oo .
- Source: Q33 How well do you feel you are managing financially? Q34. Compared with this time last year, do you think that your personal financial circumstances have improved, arl ngg
G B @ soccossdecoded  Sstayed the same, or got worse? LONDON

Unweighted Base: All respondents — 1903 in 2021 and 1901 in 2018
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Managing financially by demographics

As well as being in households in receipt of benefits or where a member earns less than the living wage, females were less likely to be manging

financially as were those whose English proficiency was not good

Managing financially - % not manging well

1 Least Deprived
(454)

2 (401) 3 (354)

=’ BMG

BN B @ success decoded

IMD Quintile

4 (340)

Source: Q33 How well do you feel you are managing financially?

Unweighted Base: All respondents — 1903 in 2021

5 Most Deprived
(340)

Male (948)

6%

Female (955)]

Native/well (1852)]| Not well (51)

Sex

Compared to total at 95% confidence
level: D significantly lower;
[ significantly higher

English proficiency

Haringey
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Personal financial circumstances by demographics

As well as being in households in receipt of benefits or where a member earns less than the living wage, females were more likely to say their
financial circumstances had got worse as were those whose English proficiency was not good

Personal financial circumstances - % improved

1 Least Deprived 2 (401) 3 (354) 4 (340) 5 Most Deprived
(454) (340)

Native/well (1852)  Not well (51)

Male (948) Female (955)

Personal financial circumstances - % got worse

31%

22%

(1]

1 Least Deprived 2 (401) 3(354) 4 (340) 5 Most Deprived Male (948) Female (955)] ! |[Native/well (1852) Not well (51)
(454) (340)
IMD Quintile Sex English proficiency
E-me e e Compared to total at 95% confidence H H
= = o ?CCQMC% Source: Q34. Compared with this time last year, do you think that your personal financial circumstances have improved, stayed the level: D Signiﬁcantly pOSitive; g!:JOI:;lHEl 46

same, or got worse? Unweighted Base: All respondents — 1903 in 2021 D significantly negative



Reasons financial situation has got worse

In 2021 over one in ten residents who said their personal financial circumstances had got worse attributed this to the Covid pandemic

General increase in spending/cost of living
Reduction in household income (including loss of working hours)
Unexpected or high bills

Covid pandemic

Increased spending on children in household
Reduction or loss of welfare benefits
Increased debt repayments

Retired

Increased caring responsibilities

Change in household circumstances

Poor health/disability

Losses from gambling or other speculation

Other reasons

0,
I e 0%
I > 3 %

0,
o 51
I 11%

0,
L e 20
LG

9%

i 11%
st

37,
% 12%

B 1%

o 2%

S

N 2021 m2018

ame oo
- Source: Q35. What are the main reasons for your household's financial situation getting worse?
N S @ -ccess decoded Unweighted Base: Those who financial circumstances had got worse —353in 2021 and 214 in 2018

Harin

LONDON

3ey

47



Fallen behind on household bills

In 2021 over one in ten residents (11%) had fallen behind with at least one household bill over the last 12 months compared to 7% in 2018, a
significant change

6% . .
Rent/mortgage 4% = Fallen behind with three or
4% more household bills
Gas 39

Electric r3%?%
Water HAS%
Council tax '45/;%’

; 4%
Credit cards '3%

Other bills (internet / phone/ tv)* Il 3%

Other financial debt* Il 3%

89%
voreof these | 5

H2021 m2018

ameeoo 0 f .
- . B M G Source: Q36. Over the last 12 months, have you fallen behind with any of the following household bills at some time? Compared to 2018_ at_QSA, confidence Harln E
S BB @  sucoess decoded * Not asked in 2018 survey level: green font significantly lower;

Unweighted Base: All respondents — 1903 in 2021 and 1901 in 2018 red font significantly higher LONDON
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Food poverty by ward

7% of residents in 2021 said that there was a time in the last 12 months when they were worried their household would not have enough food. This
varied significantly by ward with those in Northumberland Park, White Hart Lane, Bruce Grove and Seven Sisters most likely to feel this

White]Harffanelino)
\Woodsideyi) [Northumberland]

Alexandra 1%

Fortis Green 0%

Muswell Hill 0%
jlottenham]Green]8ys}

St Ann's 0%
Highgate 1%

% Yes
R 4% to 20%
R 7 o 13%
I 5% to 6%
. 2%

010 1%
== BMG ‘
S Q66. During the last 12 months, was there a time when you were worried your household would not have enough food to eat because of a lack of money or other resources? arl ng!’
LONDON

SN N & siccess decoded Unweighted Base : All Respondents 1903



% Yes

Food poverty by demographics

In addition to this being greatest amongst those in receipt of benefits and other financial variables, females, those in social rented
accommodation and those without qualifications or lower qualifications, such as GCSE and A levels, also had significantly higher levels of food
poverty.

17%

2%

KN [

1 parent family Other (522) One adult (332) 2 parent family Two adults, no Female (955) Male (948) Receives benefits Does not receive
with dependent with dependent dependent (538) benefits (1222)
children (104) children (398) children (547)
Household composition Sex Receives benefits

Social rented (391) | Private rented (542) Living rent free (69) o qualification (148) Alevels or GCSE | Foreign/other (226) | Higher education or

o 50 11%
Own household (847

(346) degree (1135)
Tenure Qualifications
- . o0 0 ;
B I\/I G Q66. During the last 12 months, was there a time when you were worried your household would not have enough food to eat Compared ‘tO t_qtal at 95% confidence l‘larln E
- - @ success decoded because of a lack of money or other resources? level: D significantly lower; LONDON

Unweighted Base : All Respondents 1903 D significantly higher
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Ability to pay unexpected expense by ward

Over two thirds of residents in 2021 (68%) said they would be able to pay an unexpected expense of £100 which was consistent with 2018 (69%). This

varied by ward with those in White Hart Lane, Noel Park, Tottenham Hale and Muswell Hill least likely to be able to pay

White Hart Lane 55% Northumberland|
Woodside 70% Northumberland|Rark{62%)

Noel Park 47% BrucelGroveyio
Tottenham Hale 54%

Rortis]Greeni83Y

Muswell Hill 46% 8375
ISHANN;SY7.87/:)
Highgate|62%) [End[9370)

% Yes
I 75% to 93%
I 72% to 77%
. 7

I 60% to 70%

46% to 59%

== BMG '
Q37. If an unavoidable and unexpected expense of £100 came up, would you be able to pay it without borrowing the money from somewhere? Harl ng!’
LONDON

S .
SN N & siccess decoded Unweighted Base : All Respondents 1903
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Financial Security and Dignified Work:

Carers



Caring responsibilities

Significantly more residents have caring responsibilities in 2021 and for those who have caring responsibilities it has become significantly more
difficult for them to meet their caring responsibilities and other demands on time

Have caring responsibilities - % Yes

A
Very easy 20 18
— (0)
Easy =62%
Fairly easy
—
Fairly difficult 2018
Difficult =
ece (o)
Very difficult 38/)
H 2021 m2018
-
ame oo B M G Source: Q51. Do you have caring responsibilities? Q52. How easy is it for you to meet your caring responsibilities and the other Com pared to 2018 at 95% confidence Harin E
- - demands on your time such as work and family? . ignifi itiva. H 7 53
SN BN @  success decoded Unweighted Base: Q51 All respondents — 1903 in 2021 and 1901 in 2018 ; Q52 Those who have caring responsibilities — 153 in 2019 and level: green font significantly positive; LONDON

98in 2018 red font significantly negative



Comfortable, Independent and Secure Living
Conditions:

Housing

/-Oh/-Ol/-OR/-Oh/-OR/-O




2018 59%

2018 37%

Household Type

More households in Haringey are adult only with these consisting significantly more with residents living in Wood Green, that don’t receive

benefits, over 65 years of age and males. Households that have children are more likely to be found in South Tottenham, that receive benefits, 35 to

64 years of age and females.

Adults Only

(A 71%
Total Wood
Green
With Children
1
1
1
1
1
i
i
i
Total ' South
Il Tottenham
i
1
1
Emee e
B B @ s ccess decoded

Crouch End Harringay

South
Tottenham

Muswell
Hill

West Green
& Bruce
Grove

Muswell North

West Green Crouch End

Hill Tottenham & Bruce

Grove

Wood
Green

66% 58%

18to34 |35to64

59% 58% 70%
I North Receive Doesn’t
Tottenham|i} benefits receive
benefits
1
1
1
1
1
i
i
1
Harringay | Receive Doesn’t
Il benefits receive
1 .
! benefits

Q50. Which of the following categories best describes the people living in your home? Base: 1903

18to34 |35to64

63%

65+ Male Female

1

1

1

1

1

:

1

1
65+ i Male Female

i

]

1

1

1

Compared to total at 95% confidence

level: D significantly higher;

[ significantly lower

Haringey
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Satisfaction with Housing

Just over 8 out of ten residents are happy with their current home which has decreased significantly since 2018. Residents are happier in Crouch
End and Muswell Hill, own household, don’t receive benefits and over the age of 65. Residents who live in North and South Tottenham and West
Green & Bruce Grove, who socially rent, receive benefits and are aged 18 to 34 are significantly more unhappy with their current home.

Happiness with current home

Happy
2018 90%

Neither
Unhappy

:
Muswell Crouch End
Hill

BMG

success decoded

Harringay

West South North
Green & Tottenham Tottenha
Bruce

Grove

Own
household

Living rent
free

Private
rented

Q47. Generally speaking, how happy or unhappy are you with the home you currently live in? Base: 1903

Shared
ownership

Social
rented

Receive
benefits

Doesn’t
receive
benefits

18to 34

35to 64

Compared to total at 95% confidence
level: D significantly higher;
[ significantly lower

65+

Harin

LONDON

3ey

Female
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Key Driver Analysis — Satisfaction with housing

The main key drivers for satisfaction with housing is the residents happiness with the building condition and the amount of space.

Happy with condition of building

Happy with the amount of space

Community Cohesion*

Own property

Satisfied with local area as a place to live

Feel treated fairly and equally by organisations
Physical health (good)

Mental health (good)

Help environment - insulated home

Speak English well

Most like - good neighbours / community spirit
Feel able to influence decisions made by local council
Members of household earn London living wage
Do not have caring responsibilities

Most dislike - speeding traffic

Most like - good schools

Have not fallen behind with bills - credit cards

Taken part in a parenting support group

24.1

=

HH@E
:h
[y

(=)

Ho.9
Ho.6
[ [18
lo.a
lo.2

S - B I\/I G Q47. Generally speaking, how happy or unhappy are you with the home you currently live in? R-square = 52%

N N @ success decoded
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Satisfaction with Housing by ward

Residents in Fortis Green, Highgate, Crouch End and Stroud Green are happiest with their current home while Northumberland Park and Seven Sisters
are least happy

Bounds{Green]867)

White|Hart|’ane|80%
Woodside 79%; Northumberland Park 60%

JAlexandraj937.

INoel|Park{83%
Rortis]Green]98%:

West Green 74% Tottenham Hale 74%

StAnn's180%

H 0,
el o e - Seven/Sisters 67%

% Happy
I 94% to 98%
I 36% to 93%
I 83% to 85%
B 77% to 82%
ameeo
- -

.
Q47.G Il king, how h h ith the h tly live in? B 1903 e o To% Harlngﬂ
- . Generally speaking, how happy or unhappy are you wi e home you currently live in? Base:
N N @ success decoded
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Satisfaction with different aspects of Housing

Residents are happiest with the location of their housing and the amount of space and least happy with cost of living and parking. Mobility
adaptions show the least amount of happiness however this is outweighed by the not applicable score.

V 2018 Happy %

Location 54% 31% 14% 19 .
Amount of Space o
Contract Length 28% 17% 12% 43% +13%

Outside Noise 28% 34% 38% 10 No change

Building Condition 25% 39% 35% 18 +1%
Parking 24% 23% 27% 26% +2%

Cost of Living 20% 33% 44% 3% +1%

Mobility Adaptions 8% 6% 11% 75% -1%
B Happy B Neutral mUnhappy mEN/A

= : ¢ B M G Q48. Please rate how happy you are with the following aspects of your housing, where 01 very unhappy and 10 s very happy? lComIFJared t‘; 2018 at 95% conf_idenc.e Hﬂl'iﬂﬂﬂ)’ .
S O ocoss decodod Unweighted Base: 1903 evel: green font significantly higher; FJ&N '3

red font significantly lower



Tenure

Owning or Renting a home?

Total 50% 43%

North Tottenham 70% 24%
South Tottenham
Wood Green The split between owning

and renting isn’t too wide.

West Green & Bruce Grove 53% 39% Residents in Muswell Hill
Harringa 50% 259, and those over 65 are more
gay - . likely to own their homes.
Crouch End 42% 52% Residents in North and
. South Tottenham and
Muswell Hill B2 68% younger residents aged 18
18-34 B5% 2a% — 34 are more likely to be
living in rented
35-64 45% 51% accommodation.
65+ 32% 65%
Receives benefits 68% 27%
Doesn’t receive benefits 42% 53%
Male 48% 44%
Female 53% 42%

B Rented MW Owned

ame oo G Q45. Does your household own or rent its accommodation? Base: 1859
BN WS @ .ccoss decoded Q46. Do you share your home with....? Another family Base: 543
*Based on valid responses only

Living with other individuals vs living with another family

Total EMA 43%

North Tottenham A4

South Tottenham 34 44%
Wood Green & 41%
West Green & Bruce Grove
Harringay
Crouch End
Muswell Hill ¥ 34%
18-34
35-64
65+
Receives benefits
Doesn’t receive benefits
Male @2 47%
Female [R3A 38%

M Living with another family M Living with other individuals

Q46. Do you share your home with....? Other individuals who also pay rent (House share) Base: 543

Most individuals who live in
shared accommodation
with other individuals who
also pay rent. Residents
who are 18 — 34 and live in

West Green & Bruce Grove
are more likely to live with
other individuals. Residents
from Crouch End have the
highest number of people
living with another family.

Hﬂriﬂﬂﬂf 60
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Physical health

Health in general over the last 12 months has been good with close to four fifths of residents stating either very good or good. However, this is a
significant decrease of 3% from 82% in 2018.

34%

2021 2018

Very good

Total Good
=82%

Total Good
=79%

Good

52%

12%
11%

Neither good nor bad

6%
5%

Bad

2%
2%

Very bad

w2021 m2018

= BMG '
b Source: Q38. Now thinking about your physical health over the last 12 months, how has your health been in general? Would you say it’s been ... Harl ng!’ 62
SN BN @  success decoded Unweighted Base: All respondents — 1903 in 2021 and 1901 in 2018 LONDON



Physical health by ward

Health varied by ward with those in Bounds Green, Noel Park, Northumberland Park and Seven Sisters reporting the highest levels of bad health.

= BMG

N N @ success decoded

White]HartjIfaneliiy}
Woodside 2%

Alexandra 0%

Bruce)
INoel|Park§167)

Fortis|Green!5%: \ \West{Green|6%
Muswell Hill{7%) Hornsey 7%,
fTottenhamiGreenioys)
Harringay 5%  St/Ann's 4%

[Endkii =
IStroudJGreen 4%

% Bad

R 3% to 19%
R °% o 12%
B 3% to 8%
B 5% to 7%
0% to 4%

Q38. Now thinking about your physical health over the last 12 months, how has your health been in general? Would you say it’s been ...

.
Harinaey
Unweighted Base : All Respondents 1903

LONDON
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Physical health by other demographics

As to be expected bad health levels increase with age. Bad health levels also increase with deprivation and other variables linked with finances.

Total Bad

m

15%
10%

13%

xa K3

1 Least Deprived
(454)

=’ BMG

BN B @ success decoded

2 (401)

3 (354)

IMD Quintile

4 (340)

(391)

18 to 34 (650)§35 to 64 (1014) 65+ (236)] ! |Satisfied (1601)] [Neither/ Nor  Dissatisfied |j|Private rented Own houseHold Living rent free [Social rented
(198) (104) (542) (847) (69)
Age Local Area Tenure

5 Most Deprived

(340)

Yes (538)

Yes (985)

4% |

No (1222)

Just about (791) No (92)

Receives benefits

Q38. Now thinking about your physical health over the last 12 months, how has your health been in general? Would you say
it’s been ... Unweighted Base : All Respondents 1903

Compared to total at 95% co
level: D significantly lower;
[ significantly higher

nfidence

Managing financially

Haringey
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Long-standing illnesses or disabilities

16% said they had a long-standing illness, disability or infirmity which is a significant increase of 3% from 13% in 2018

Impairments that applied included

Long term health condition/hidden
impairment

Physical impairment _ 41%
= 77% said this limited their ability to

Mental health/mental dist
entarhes is!&;‘;” acistress - 17% carry out day-to-day activities
= 35% a lot

Visual impairment . 7% = 42% a little

Hearing impairment I4%
Learning difficulties I 2%

Neurodiverse I 2%

Q39. Do you have any long-standing illness, disability or infirmity? By long-standing, | mean anything that has troubled you over a period of time or that is likely to affect you
ameeoe B I\/I G over a period of time. Unweighted Base : All Respondents 1903
b Q67. Please tell us which of the following impairment groups apply to you, you may select more than one? Unweighted Base : Those with a long-standing illness - 298
SN N & siccess decoded Q40. Does your condition or illness/ do any of your conditions or illnesses reduce your ability to carry-out day-to-day activities? Unweighted Base : Those with a long-standing
iliness - 298
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Reasons for not exercising

Over a half of residents said none of the items listed stopped them from exercising as much as they would like which has increased significantly

from 2018. This was followed by just over a quarter mentioning lack of time which was close to half in 2018.

w2021 m2018

53%

Work in Haringey (60%)

financially (56% and 57%)
Good physical health (58%)

15%
10%
4%
3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 19 - 3%
I el eeses s s
None of these Lack of time Iliness /disability  Cost of exercise Thereisnota  Transportissues Confidence Not knowing what Other
apply to me l classes/sports | space where | feel options there are
comfortable in my local area
exercising™*
18 to 34 year olds (31%)
Employed full time (35%)
aEme e e B MG Compared to other sub group at 95%
b Source: Q43. Do any of these things stop you from exercising as much as you would like? * Statement not included in 2018 survey confidence level: D highlights

SN N & siccess decoded Unweighted Base: All respondents — 1903 in 2021 and 1901 in 2018 C .
significant difference

49% Groups less likely to say something stopped them were:
Males (57%)

Least deprived (61%)

Satisfied with local area (55%)
Retired (66%)

Not in receipt of benefits or managing

2% 1%
—_—

Prefer not to say

Haringey — «



Well-being

There have been a number of significant differences in feelings from the 2018 survey, in particular feeling optimistic about the

future and feeling relaxed where those stating all of the time or often has declined by over 10% point
% all of the time/often

2021 2018 Change

I've been feeling optimistic about the future 3 11% 31% 38% 16% 1% 549% 66% -12%
I've been feeling useful 7% 30% 42% 19% 1% 61% 66% -5%
I've been feeling relaxed 2 12%1% 42% 53% -11%
I've been dealing with my problems well 1§32 32% 44% 16% 1% 60% 66% -6%
I've been thinking clearly EEA 26% 44% 24% 1% 68% 70% -2%
I've been feeling close to other people 1§:VZ4 20% 41% 32% 1% 73% 72% +1%
I've been able to make up my own mind about things 1} 16% 44% 35% 1% 79% 75% +4%
B Never HERarely MSome ofthetime ®Often mAllof the time Prefer not to say
S=. BMG oo e s vl reenfontsgnicney igner, NALINGEY

red font significantly lower



Warwick Edinburgh Mental Well-Being Scale (WEMWBS)

What is WEMWABS?

WEMWSBS is a scale which has been validated for the measurement of mental wellbeing among people aged 13 to 74 in the UK. It comprises 14
positively worded statements with five response categories from ‘none of the time’ to ‘all of the time. The shortened version condensed to 7 statements
was used in the Haringey residents’ survey (SWEMWABS). The scale was developed to enable the monitoring of mental wellbeing in the general
population, as well as for the evaluation of projects, programmes and policies which aim to improve mental wellbeing. A higher score indicates a higher
level of mental wellbeing.

What does WEMWABS measure?

Mental wellbeing is one aspect of overall wellbeing (others include physical and social aspects of wellbeing). Mental wellbeing is often divided into two
perspectives: one which includes states of happiness and life satisfaction, and the other which includes positive psychological functioning, good
relationships with others and self-realisation/acceptance. Mental wellbeing and mental health are different terms. ‘Mental wellbeing’ describes positive
states of being, thinking, behaving and feeling, whilst ‘mental health’ is a term often used to incorporate a range of states from excellent mental health
to severe mental health problems.

Further information about how to score, analyse and interpret WEMWABS can be found here:
https://warwick.ac.uk/fac/sci/med/research/platform/wemwbs/using/howto/

©University of Warwick, 2006, all rights reserved. WEMWABS was developed by the Universities of Warwick, Edinburgh and Leeds in conjunction with NHS Health Scotland

= SMG Hﬂl‘il‘lﬂﬂf 68
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https://warwick.ac.uk/fac/sci/med/research/platform/wemwbs/using/howto/

SWEMWSBS scoring matrix example

Some of the
time

All of the Prefer not to Scoring
time example

Often

I've been feeling

optimistic about the 1 2 @ 4 5 6
future
I've been feeling useful

1 2 3 5 6
I've been feeling relaxed

1 @ 3 4 5 6

I've been dealing with my 1 5 @ 4 c -
problems well
I've been thinking clearly

1 2 3 4 6
I've been feeling close to 1 @ 3 4 : -
other people

I’'ve been able to make
up my own mind about
things

Scoring example

Minimum score = 7 and maximum score = 35

Any residents stating prefer not to say to any of the statements are removed from the calculation

==’ BMG Haringey o

N N @ success decoded LONDON



SWEMWSABS scoring by demographics

Residents in the 2021 survey had an overall score of 26.32 compared to 26.80 in 2018

27.11 26.84
= | 2|

Total (1858)i Harringay Crouch End| Muswell North Wood South [|West Greenl Receive Doesn’t 18to34 35to64 65+ (228)1 [Male (925)]] Female

1 (197) (295) Hill (391) Tottenham Green (292) Tottenham| & Bruce benefits receive (633) (994) (933)

i (193) (298) |Grove (192 (525) benefits

[ (1202)

Other groups also more likely to have better mental well-being (not linked with financial situation) included:
2018 = 26.80 - Those satisfied with local area (26.60)
- Those with good physical health (27.10)

E-me e e B M G Compared to total at 95% confidence H H
- - Source: Q44. To what extent d ith the following stat ? . Conifi : : drl
SN BN @  success decoded U%L\;che?ghted B;s:I: AaIT re:ssgndgn\igl:ajgzﬁrrg“tthossm?hg?;?dg:r:f((:rn:\i?:o say to any statement level: D significantly higher; Lo!;oI:JlHEX /0

[ significantly lower



Key Driver Analysis — Well-being

The main key driver for individuals well-being is their physical health

=’ BMG

N N @ success decoded

Physical health (good)

Happy with current home

Help environment - reduce water / energy consumption
Happy with location

Happy with cost of living in property

Are able to pay random £100 expense

Have not worried about enough food due to lack of money
Happy with parking and accessibility by road

Do not feel isolated

Qualifications (have a degree)

Managing financially

Sexual orientation (not LGB)

Taken part in a Womens group

Q44. To what extent do you agree with the following statements? R-square = 44%
* Well-being is based on the aggregated results of the SWEMWABS questions asked

[EEY
N lo
-~ -
=
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|
=
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Environmental behaviours

Residents were most likely to reduce, reuse or recycle plastic all of the time or often with 88% stating this. Residents were less likely to eat a more
plant-based or vegetarian diet to reduce their impact on the environment with only 36% stating all of time or often

Frequency by of environmentally friendly activities

B Never MRarely MBSome ofthetime B Often M Allof the time All of the time/often

Reduce use, reuse or recycle plastic (1883) 478813 30% 58% 88%
Switch off lights, heating and appliances
& gandapp 8% 20% 41% 34% 76%
(1868)
Walk/ cycle/ take public transport for short
/ cycle/ take p P 964% 18% 31% 45% 76%
distances (1752)
Avoid running a vehicle's engine when the
. . 6% 4% 18% 29% 42% 71%
vehicle is not moving (1095)
Compost food/ green waste or put food
P /¢ P 15% 6%  12% 25% 43% 67%
waste out (1830)
Reduce water usage (1880) B34 16% 25% 28% 25% 53%
Eat a more plant-based/ vegetarian diet 36%
(1880) ?
[ TXX) .
° @;e&ﬂcg?\d Zﬁ:?éﬂggz’;:';n\l/(;ﬁ arlgggj;r:/\ézitt;/cf)grc;&li idnopt:r;ic:ﬁ;si!our impact on the environment how often do you do the following? Hg[}!}a!’ 73



Environmental behaviours by neighbourhood

Environment behaviours varied by neighbourhood with those in Tottenham (North and South) less likely to undertake regularly

% Often or all of the time by neighbourhood

West Green &

Wood Green North Tottenham South Tottenham Harringay Bruce Grove Crouch End Muswell Hill

Red I

p;slt‘icce tse, reuse orrecycie 88% 88% 77% 85% 86% 86% 95% 92%

Switch off lights, heating and . . . . . . . .

appliances to save energy 76% 73% 71% 65% 84% 72% 83% 83%

Walk, or cycle or take public

transport instead of driving short 76% 75% 57% 73% 88% 67% 86% 78%

distances

Avoid running a vehicle's engine . . . . . . . .

when the vehicle is not moving 71% 67% 63% 53% 82% 72% 83% 76%

Compost food and/or green

waste, or put food waste out for 67% 71% 40% 62% 75% 53% 80% 79%

collection

Reduce water usage 53% 45% 51% 39% 65% 57% 64% 59%

Eat a plant-based/vegetarian diet 36% 42% 21% 31% 42% 30% 44% 36%
E-me e e B I\/| G Compared to total at 95% confidence H H
e T S NQGS kg about what o cou o toresuce yutmpact o e evionnert o ofen oo dothe lown? el green font signifcantly higher; TG TIGEY 74

red font significantly lower



Key Driver Analysis — Environmental behaviours

The main driver for different environmental behaviours by residents is their mental health

Mental health* (good)
Religion (none)

Own property

Happy with amount of space
Qualification (have a degree)

Has good friendships/belonging

Community events happen in my area

-

Satisfied with local area as a place to live
Household does not receive benefits

Age (older)

Help environment - have insulated home

Use internet every day

Most like - did not say close to family / friends
Know fewer people than 2 years ago

Sex (female)

Taken part in an environmental group

Not taken part in religious groups

Most dislike - speeding traffic

! = ! !
00
00
® -

Taken part in education, arts or music groups/evening class

aEme e e B M G NQ68. Thinking about what you could do to reduce your impact on the environment how often do you do the following? R-square = 20%

S - * Based on the SWEMWABS which is the statements at Q44
N N @ success decoded @
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ltems undertaken to reduce impact on environment

Over a half of residents (55%) had not done any of the items listed to reduce their impact on the environment with those in South Tottenham more
likely to have not done any of things listed (69%)

% of residents who have done any of these by neighbourhood

Wood Green  North Tottenham South Tottenham Harringay V;fj::eG;z:e& Crouch End Muswell Hill

Insulate home 26% 25% 25% 22% 13% 26% 29% 34%
Drive a Ie:ss pollutlng vehicle (i.e. with 0% 17% 5% 11% 14% 28% 27% 1%
lower emissions)
Use a green energy utilities supplier 20% 15% 12% 11% 28% 27% 24% 25%
Generate renewable energy at home 3% 2% 2% 1% 8% 5% 3% 2%
e.g. through solar panels
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
None of these 55% 60% 53% 69% 58% 45% 49% 45%

None of these rises significantly amongst:

Those who do not speak English well (89%)
- Those not managing financially (76%)
In rented accommodation (71%) or living rent free (81%)
eidindid Compared to total at 95% confidence :
S - B I\/I G Source: NQ69. Thinking about what you could do to reduce your impact on the environment have you done any of these...? p isnifi ’ P . a ln E 76
level: green font significantly higher; ToNoon

SN N & siccess decoded Unweighted Base: All respondents — 1903 in 2021 red font significantly lower



Key Driver Analysis — Items undertaken to reduce impact on environment

The main driver accounting for people undertaking different things to reduce impact on the environment is owning their property.

Own property

Qualifications (have a degree)

Speak English well

Most like - did not say close to family / friends
Good friendships/belonging

Happy with current home

Use internet everyday

Age (older)

Help environment - reduce water/ energy consumption

Have taken part in education, arts or music group/evening...

Most like - did not say location / convenience
Taken part in Environmental group

Taken part in Choir, reading/book club

Most dislike - lack of parking

Most like - did not say close to work

Taken part in Parenting support group

Taken part in Trade union

Not happy with condition of the building

§| o ° o
Y
-
;
-
00
O
°
o
N
00

16
.1
HO0.9

- B I\/I ( ; NQ69. Thinking about what you could do to reduce your impact on the environment have you done any of these...? R-square = 31%

N N @ success decoded
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Highest qualification

In 2021, residents were more likely to have a degree and less likely to have no qualifications than in 2018

22%
Postgraduate degree 14%
. 28%
First degree 259%,
Higher education below 8%
degree 8%
. 9%
A level or equivalent
. 10%
GCSE/O level or equivalent
. ) T Groups more likely to have no qualifications included:
t . A g
oreign or other 9% - More deprived (IMD Quintile 4 12% & 5 13%)
No qualification e o g | LEEEo
17% Do not speak English well (18%)

Permanently sick/disabled (31%)

Refused

&

H2021 m2018

== BMG
b Source: Q53. What is the highest educational qualification you have obtained?
SN N & siccess decoded Unweighted Base: All respondents — 1903 in 2021 and 1901 in 2018
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English proficiency

Three fifths of residents were native English speakers with a further 37% stating they spoke English well or very well

Native Speaker 60%
: 2021

Total

B Native/well
=97%
Not Well a

Not at all |1% In 2018 we asked ‘Do you feel confident

speaking and communicating in English’ of
which 96% said they did

== BMG '
S - Source: Q4A How well do you speak English? Harl ng!’ 81

SN BN @  success decoded Unweighted Base: All respondents — 1903 in 2021 and 1901 in 2018 LONDON



English proficiency by demographics

Tottenham neighbourhoods saw the highest levels of residents stating they did not speak English well. This was also higher amongst females and
linked to finances.

1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
3% ! 4% 3% ! ° | 4%
a o] o |
1 1 1
Total Not welli North South Wood Green  Harringay West Green & Crouch End  Muswell HiIIi Receive Doesn’t i Male (948) | [Female (955)
(1903) I| Tottenham  Tottenham (300) (200) Bruce Grove (301) (400)  !Jbenefits (538 receive | |
i (200) (301) (201) i benefits i
' ! (1222) |!
1 1 1
The highest levels of not speaking English well were
seen amongst those looking after the home (15%)
E-me e e B I\/l G Compared to total at 95% confidence H H
. Tl sl ok evel: L] signifcantly lower; aringey 82

[ significantly higher
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Demographics — Age, Ethnicity, National Identity, Religion and Sex

Age National Identity Religion
18-34 I 36%
British | 60 -
35-64 [ 51% % Christian - 38%
English [ 11%
65+ Il 13% No religion [l 24°
Turkish || 3% o religion 24%
- Somali | 1%
Ethnicity Polish || 3% | 1% Muslim . 12%
Spanish | 1%

white [ 38%

White other - 26%

Black . 14%
Asian I 8%

Mixed I 5%

Other/ Prefer to self .
describe I 7%

=’ BMG
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Jamaican || 3% .
Lithuanian | 1% Atheist . 10%
Irish | 3%

Hungarian | 1% Jewish || 4%
Ghanaian | 1%

Indian | 2% sikh | 1%
German | 1%

Romanian | 2%

ltalian | 2% .
French | 1% Hindu | 1%
Cypriot | 2%

Colombian | 1% .
Bulgarian | 2% Buddhist | 1%

Chinese | 1%

Bangladeshi | 2% : i 0
() Australian | 1% Self-describe | 1%
Welsh | 1%
(] other [ 11% Prefer not to l 8%
United...| 1% say

Prefer nottosay | 2%

Q1. To ensure we gain responses from a cross section of residents, what was your age on your last birthday? Unweighted Base : 1903
Q54. How would you describe your ethnicity? Unweighted Base : 1903 NQ.71.How would you describe your national identity? Unweighted Base : 1903

Q55. What is your religion? Unweighted Base : 1903 Q2. Can you please tell me your sex? Unweighted Base : 1903 Q56. Do you consider yourself to be...? Unweighted Base : 1903

NQ. 72 Do you consider yourself to be trans? Unweighted Base : 1903

Sex

Sexual Orientation

Heterosexual |G 01%
Bi | 1%
Gay/ Lesbian | 2%

Prefer nottosay | 6%

Trans
Yes 0%

No I 97%

Prefer nottosay | 2%

Haringey =
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